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ADRIAN 

Mary Lach

Director of Associate Life

1257 E. Siena Heights Drive

Adrian, MI 49221-1793

517.266.3531 (w)

586.255.0536 (c)

MLach@adriandominicans.org


Patricia Harvat, OP

Leadership Liaison

1257 E. Siena Heights Drive 

Adrian, MI 49221-1793

517.266.3511 (w)

216.409.4389 (c)

pharvat@adriandominicans.org


AMITYVILLE 

Kathleen Friend 

Coordinator of Associates/Treasurer 
NDAD

34 Pearsall Avenue /Apt 2H

Glen Cove, NY 11596

516.521.3966

kmtfriend@gmail.com


Nora Toal

Coordinator of Associates

590 Willis Avenue, Apt 4M

Williston Park, NY 11596

516.695.9563

noratoal@hotmail.com


Margaret Kavanagh, OP

Coordinator of Associates

Hope Community

46 Miller Road

Hicksville, NY 11801

516.470.1792

mkavanagh@amityvilleop.org


Judy Flanagan, OP

Queen of the Rosary Motherhouse

555 Albany Avenue

Amityville, NY  11701-1197

631.842.6000 ext. 214

jflanaganop@amityop.org


BLAUVELT 

Cathy Mc Cann

Associate Team

3A Pine Street

Toms River, NJ 08751

908.884.0769

cbmm785@gmail.com


Maureen O’Dwyer Zeiss

75 New Valley Road

New City, NY  10956

845.638.3192 (h)

845.893.1459

TipperaryNYC@gmail.com


Ellenrita Purcaro, OP

Leadership Liaison

496 Western Highway

Blauvelt, NY  10913

845.359.0696

347.538.7759 (c)

845.359.5773 (fax)

erpurcaro@opblauvelt.org
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CALDWELL 

CorinneThompson

Director of Associates

11 College Drive #2D

Jersey City, New Jersey 07305

201.320.0917 (c)

corinney817@aol.com


Donna Marie O’Brien, OP

Sister Advisor to Associates 

Sacred Heart Convent 

40 Ryerson Avenue, Suite 319

Caldwell, NJ  07006

732.829.8429

dmobrienop@hotmail.com


Lena Picillo, OP

Leadership Liaison

1 Ryerson Avenue 

Caldwell, NJ. 07006

973.403.3331. ext. 14

lpicillo@caldwellop.org


GRAND RAPIDS 

Lisa Mitchell

Director of Associate Life

Dominican Sisters of Grand Rapids

2025 East Fulton

Grand Rapids, MI. 49503

616.514.3115  (w)

616.826.4725  (c)

lmitchell@grdominicans.org


Megan McElroy, OP

Leadership Liaison

2025 east Fulton Street

Grand Rapids, MI 49503

616.514.3104. (w)

314.956.7748. (c)

mmcelroy@grdominicans.org


HOPE 

Nancy Brennan -Associate Core Team 
(ACT)

27 Idlewild Avenue 

Cornwall-on-Hudson, NY 12520-1132

845.534.3015

Brennannancy49@gmail.com


Janet Marchesani, OP

Director of Associate Core Team 
(ACT)

299 North Highland Avenue 

Ossining, NY 10562

914.941.4455. ext. 108

janetmarchesani@gmail.com


Connie Kelly, OP

Leadership Liaison for ACT

299 North Highland Avenue 
Ossining, NY  10562

914.941.4420 ext. 209

ckelly@ophope.org


Jo-Ann Iannoti

PO Box 905

Litchfield, CT 06759-0905

H-860-567-8774
joannop1373@gmail.com

Linda Lazarus

ACT

4765 SW Gossamer Circle

Palm City, Fl.  34990

H-561-329-4428
ramati@comcast.net
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HOUSTON 

Carol Mayes, OP

Congregational Liaison

6501 Almeda Road

Houston, TX  77021

713.440.3718 (w)

832.628.0280 (c)

cmayes@domhou.org


Anna Sklut

Chairperson of Dominican Family

& Congregational Liaison

248.830.9352

anna.sklut@st-Agnes.org


PEACE 

Office of Associates

1230 West Market Street

Akron,  OH  44313

RACINE 

Racine Dominican Associate

Leadership Team

5635 Erie Street

Racine, WI  53402

262.898.4085 or 262.898.4098

associates@racinedominicans.org


Mare Wheeler

507.398.7694 (c)

mwheeler@racinedominicans.org


Lisa Kane, OP

Leadership Liaison

262.898.4082 (w)

773.405.9140 (c)

lkane@racinedominicans.org


SINSINAWA  

Relationships for Mission

2117 Monroe Street

Madison WI  53711


Stephanie Corbett

404-293-4196
smcorbitt@gmail.com

Michelle Horton

608.695.6060

ma.horton6@gmail.com


Priscilla Torres, OP

512.589.3481

ptorresop@gmail.com
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SPARKILL 

Co-Directors in New York

Diane Dunne 

164 East Crooked Hill Road

Pearl River, NY 10965-1100

845.735.7042

845.641.5660

djoy2663@yahoo.com


Diane McSherry, OP

Albertus Magnus Convent

796 Route 304

Bardonia, NY 10954-1622

845.548.8615

diane.mcsherry@aol.com


Ellen O’Sullivan

16 Wheatfield Circle

Shelton CT 06484-2172

203.402.0607 (h)

914.643.8160 (c)

ellenosullivan74@gmail.com


Co-directors in St. Louis

Maureen Stocking, OP

4095 Robert Avenue

St. Louis, MO  63116-2752

314.941.2812 (c)

mmstocking@sbcglobal.net


Gwen Tresch

5515 Heatherbluff Court

St. Louis, MO   63128

314.729.7604

gwenctresch@sbcglobal.net


Margaret Palliser, OP

Leadership Liaison

Dominican Convent

175 Route 340

Sparkill, NY   10976-1047

845.359.4079

mpalliser@sparkill.org


SPRINGFIELD 

Joan Sorge, OP

Associate Director

1237 W. Monroe

Springfield, IL. 62704

217.787.0481

217.415.8829 (c)

smjsorge@spdom.org


Marie Michelle Hackett, OP

Leadership Liaison

1237 W. Monroe Street

Springfield, IL 62704

217.787.0481

773.315.2482 (c)

mmhackett@spdom.org
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Therese Dowd, OPA

1870 N. Skyline Drive

Tacoma, WA 98406

330.322.6886 (c)

therese.dowd@gmail.com


Patricia Hoppa, OPA

10819 98th Street SW

Tacoma, WA   98498

253.588.8630

253.495.8254 (c)

middersmeow@gmail.com


Mary Plante, OPA

8512 32nd Avenue Ct S

Lakewood, WA   98499

253.227.8431

maryplante@comcast.net


Senaida Rivera, OP

Leadership Team Liaison

935 Fawcett Avenue

Tacoma, WA   98402

253.272.9688 

Senaida@tacomaop.org

__________________________________
__________________________________

Mary Ellen O’Grady, OP

ogop517@gmail.com


Dominican Sisters Conference

(contact) 

533 Ashland Avenue

River Forest, IL  60305

630.750.4397

sisters@domlife.org

www.dominicansistersconference.org
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